

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2017-898379

05/10/2017 10:28 AM

Pgs=5

Rec:\$17.00 Total:\$17.00 **HELEN DUARTE**



APN# 07-130-18 portion of	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: Helen Duarte	\ \
Address:	\ \
City/State/Zip: Los Angeles, CA 90032-3728	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Grant De	ed
The undersigned hereby affirms that the contains personal information as req	plicable)document submitted for recording uired by law: (check applicable)
	_
Signature	
Printed Name This document is being (re-)recorded to correct docum	ant # and is correcting
This document is being (re-frecorded to correct docum	and is correcting

\$1.00 Additional Recording Fee for Use of This Page

PARCEL NUMBER: 07-130-18 portion of Interval No. 4712-2234 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Helen Duarte

1923 Jones Avenue

Los Angeles, California, 90032-3728

GRANT DEED

THE GRANTOR(S),

- Helen Katherine Duarte, a single person,

for and in consideration of: One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration grants

to the GRANTEE(S):

- Ronald Ernest Duarte, 1908 Jones Avenue, Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California, 90032-3728,

the following described real estate, situated in Stateline, in the County of County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

(LEGAL DESCRIPTION): Occupy a "UNIT" Treshare recorded 02/16/1983 in BOOK 283, at page 1341 as Document No. 76233 of Official records of the County of Douglas County, Nevada. Document No. 78917

Description is as it appears in Document No. 0422494 Bk 0997 pg 5059, Official Records, County of Douglas County, Nevada.

Subject to existing taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record the grantor hereby covenants with the Grantee(s) that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises and has good right to sell and convey the same.

Tax Parcel Number: 07-130-18 portion of Interval No. 4712-2234

Grantor Signatures:

DATED:

Mail Tax Statements To:

Ronald Ernest Duarte

1908 Jones Avenue

Los Angeles, California 90032-3728

Helen Katherine Duarte

1923 Jones Avenue

Los Angeles, California, 90032-3728

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual(s) who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On May 8th 1207 before me, 21tam. Apodaca Lefort Public, personally appeared Helen Katherine Duarte, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ke/she/they executed the same in kis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by kis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

ZITA M APODACA LEFORT Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County Commission # 2156059 My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2020

BK: 09 13 PG: 3249 97 16720 13



BK · 08 13 PG 140 8/1/2013

EXHIBIT "A" KINGSBURY CROSSING - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SEASON: HIGH USE: ANNUAL

The following described real property in the County of Bonglas, State of Nevada, and is more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL A:

AN UNDIVIDED "ONE-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTHS (1/3213)
INTEREST AS A TENANT-IN-COMMON IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBER REAL PROPERTY (THE
PROPERTY"):

A PORTION OF THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 18 EASE, MDB&M_DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 3, AS SHOWN ON THAT AMENDED PARCEL MAPS FOR JOHN E. MICHAELSON AND WALTER COX RECORDED FEBRUARY 3, 1981, IN BOOK 281 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AT PAGE 172, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 53178, SAID MAP BEING AN AMENDED MAP OF PARCELS 3 AND 4 AS SHOWN ON THAT SERTAIN MAP OF JOHN E. MICHELSEN AND WALTER COX, RECORDED FEBRUARY 10, 1978, IN BOOK 278, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AT PAGE 591, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENTS NO. 17578)

EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY ALL OF THE DWELLING UNITS AS DEFINED IN THE "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS THERRETO AS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO.

ALSO EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY AND RESERVING TO GRANTOR, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL THOSE CERTAIN EASEMENTS REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPHS, 2.1, 2.6, AND 2.7 OF THE DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE AND AMENDMENTS THERETO TOGETHER WITH THE RIGT TO GRANT SAID EASEMENTS TO OTHERS.

TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY A "UNIT" AS DEFINED IN THE "DECLARATION OF TEMESHARE USE" RECORDED FEBRUARY 16, 1983, IN BOOK 283, AT PAGE 1341 AS DOCUMENT NO. 76233 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA AND AMENDMENT TO "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" RECORDED APRIL 20, 1983 IN BOOK 483 AT PAGE 1021, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 78917, AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" RECORDED JULY 20. 1983 IN BOOK 783 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 1688, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 84425 AND THIRD AMENDMENT TO "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" RECORDED OCTOBER 14, 1983 IN BOOK 1083 AT PAGE 2572, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 89535, ("DECLARATION"), DURING A "USE PERIOD", WITHIN THE "BUGH" SEASON WITHIN THE "OWNER'S USE YEAR", AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION. TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE COMMON AREAS AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION.

SUBJECT TO ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, LIMITATIONS, EASEMENTS. RIGHTS-OF-WAY OF RECORD.

STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF VALUE		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 7/0,233/789/7		
b) 07/13 () -18 port on of		
c) And to an att 14.11.1-12.13.4	\sim	
d)		
	\ \	
2. Type of Property:	\ \	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	\ \	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	EOD DECODDEDS OPHIONAL WORLDWAY	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:	
	NOTES:	
i) A Other 71me Share		
3 Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	.0	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
Transfer Tax Value:	S. Q	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0	
4. If Exemption Claimed		
If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec		
b. Explain Reason for Examption: 17 an A	La to me Sov	
Ronald Einest Duga	To M.	
75.000	~ ~ ~ ~	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	<u>0</u> %	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pen	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
3/3.110, that the information provided is correct to the	best of their information and belief and can be	
supported by documentation if called upon to substantia	te the information provided herein. Furthermore, the	
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	on, or other determination of additional tax due, may	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month.	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount awad	
1 2 42	and soverally made for any auditional amount owen.	
Signature (Velle 7) X MATTER	Capacity Arunton	
- S		
Signature / //	Capacity Stranle	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DITUED (CD ANTEEN BICODA ATTOM	
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	
1/0 1/1	(ALCOINED)	
Print Name: Helen Duante Pr	int Name: (Conold E) warte	
Address: 1923 Jones Arenue Ad	Idress: 1908 Jones Avenue	
City: Los Angolos Ci		
State: CA	tte: <u>CA</u> Zip:90032-3728	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name:	Escrow #	
Address:		
City: State:	Zip:	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)		